
RACE  1	 6:28 PM	 (EUR27,400)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 31	 Martagny (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.7%
2	 441	 Saint Martin (FR)	 57	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Escuder	 11.5%
3	 61552	 French Colorado (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 S Ruis	 9.0%	 N Perret	 10.3%
4	 11	 Pink Panthera (FR)	 55.5	 [	5]	 H Besnier	 12.4%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
5	 751	 L’abbaye (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 M Grandin	 13.1%	 C Escuder	 11.5%
6	 121	 Just For Meme (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 C Escuder	 11.5%
7	 522433	 Muhaaria (FR)	 55.5	 [	7]	 A Crastus	 8.4%	 M M S-lacaille	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 1	 Martagny (FR)
	 4	 Pink Panthera (FR)
	 6	 Just For Meme (FR)
	 3	 French Colorado (FR)

2	 Saint Martin (FR)	 100%

Race Preview: Martagny (FR) Decent win on his second start over 2000m at Salon Provence in a 
Maiden on 27 November. Looks progressive and can feature. Pink Panthera (FR) She is unbeaten 
in two starts, the latter over 1800m in a Class 2 at Chantilly two weeks ago by over two lengths. 
Player. Just For Meme (FR) Two wins and a second from her three starts, the latest success was 
over 1800m at Lyon La Soie in a Class 2 on 15 December. Won on turf on debut and is hard to 
ignore. French Colorado (FR) Placed second over 2000m at Pau in a Class 2 on 13 January on  
the latest start. Consider each way.

RACE  2	 6:59 PM	 (EUR34,800)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 174831	 Reach The Sky (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 H Besnier	 12.4%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
2	 12	 Colin The Brave (IRE)	 57	 [	4]	 T Piccone	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
3	 11546	 Les Petits Princes (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 A Crastus	 8.4%	 N Perret	 10.3%
4	 246111	 Kourpluvix (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.7%
5	 214	 Caromb	 56	 [	2]	 M Grandin	 13.1%	 J Reynier	 18.7%
6	 441724	 Want And Power (IRE)	 56	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 J Reynier	 18.7%
7	 321779	 Txirimiri (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 T Bachelot	 9.5%	 P Decouz	 17.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Reach The Sky (FR)
	 6	 Want And Power (IRE)
	 3	 Les Petits Princes (FR)
	 5	 Caromb

3	 Les Petits Princes (FR)	 100%
7	 Txirimiri (FR)	 33%

2	 Colin The Brave (IRE)	 100%
6	 Want And Power (IRE)	 56%
4	 Kourpluvix (FR)	 53%
3	 Les Petits Princes (FR)	 50%
1	 Reach The Sky (FR)	 47%

1	 Reach The Sky (FR)	 1:35.13
3	 Les Petits Princes (FR)	 1:36.71
4	 Kourpluvix (FR)	 1:38.10
6	 Want And Power (IRE)	1:39.40
5	 Caromb	 1:39.93

Race Preview: Reach The Sky (FR) Two wins of late, the latter over 1600m at Chantilly in a Class 
1 on 19 December. Likes this surface and can be hard to beat. Want And Power (IRE) Two placed 
runs of late, fourth on the latter over 1600m in a Condition on the turf at Milan on 16 November. 
Player. Les Petits Princes (FR) Credible effort to be sixth over 1600m at Chantilly on 21 November 
in a Class 1. Won over 1600m in a Maiden at this track in February 2025.One to pay attention to. 
Caromb Ran well to be fourth at Chantilly in a Class 2 on 17 March. Should be fit after an absence 
and can be on the premises.

RACE  3	 7:31 PM	 (EUR34,800)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 067811	 No Lunch (IRE)	 58	 [	3]	 E Corallo	 10.8%	 C Ferland	 16.0%
2	 302730	 Skylight Brochard (HOL)	 56	 [	6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Tim Donworth	 12.5%
3	 564322	 Ten Horns (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 H Besnier	 12.4%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
4	 855535	 Fast Raaj (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 Y Barberot	 11.5%
5	 500444	 Anthorus (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 T Piccone	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
6	 453057	 Chiaraniya (FR)	 54.5	 [	4]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 M Seror	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 No Lunch (IRE)
	 4	 Fast Raaj (FR)
	 3	 Ten Horns (FR)
	 2	 Skylight Brochard (HOL)

1	 No Lunch (IRE)	 100%
6	 Chiaraniya (FR)	 100%
4	 Fast Raaj (FR)	 67%
3	 Ten Horns (FR)	 50%

1	 No Lunch (IRE)	 36%
4	 Fast Raaj (FR)	 27%
3	 Ten Horns (FR)	 27%
5	 Anthorus (FR)	 25%
6	 Chiaraniya (FR)	 8%

1	 No Lunch (IRE)	 1:16.03
4	 Fast Raaj (FR)	 1:33.62
5	 Anthorus (FR)	 1:35.23
6	 Chiaraniya (FR)	 1:37.54
3	 Ten Horns (FR)	 1:38.08

Race Preview: No Lunch (IRE) Won his last two races, the latter over 1500m in a Listed at Deauville 
on 3 December. Useful performer who will be hard to beat. Fast Raaj (FR) Ran well to be third over 
1400m in a Listed at Deauville on 2 November two runs back. Player on this surface. Ten Horns (FR) 
Solid placed form on the last four runs, second at Chantilly over 1300m in a Class 2 on 9 December. 
One to pay attention to. Skylight Brochard (HOL) Unplaced last time, third before that over 1400m at 
Chantilly in a Class 3 Handicap on 8 November. Can make the frame.

RACE  4	 8:03 PM	 (EUR20,200)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2400m
1	 351076	 Picnic Royal (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 E Puillet-roda	 7.9%	 J Parize	 7.4%
2	 042700	 Kumran (FR)	 59	 [	1]	 T Piccone	 9.4%	 B Audouin	 10.5%
3	 501071	 Sir Garsing (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	H Boutin	 8.0%	 R Chotard	 10.8%
4	 607047	 Timballina (GER)	 58.5	 [	13]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%
5	 600693	 Joey Up (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 T Trullier	 7.7%	 N Caullery	 8.5%
6	 088069	 Orlhena (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Boutin	 7.9%
7	 440100	 Liya Chope (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 S Ruis	 9.0%	 S Labate	 10.4%
8	 406605	 Amor A Mani (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 D Artu	 5.6%
9	 093434	 Daliapur (GER)	 57	 [	8]	 B Flandrin	 9.8%	 G Geisler	 14.8%
10	007080	 Algeciras (FR)	 56	 [	14]	T Bachelot	 9.5%	 J Parize	 7.4%
11	776490	 Aspen (FR)	 55	 [	5]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 L Boualem	 4.8%
12	440213	 Kaleobayane (FR)	 53	 [	12]	A Crastus	 8.4%	 Mme R Philippon	 5.1%
13	095421	 Cole Chop (FR)	 52.5	 [	2]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.3%	 Mme R Philippon	 5.1%
14	573688	 Master Light (FR)	 51	 [	7]	 J Nicoleau	 5.7%	 Mme R Philippon	 5.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Sir Garsing (FR)
	 8	 Amor A Mani (FR)
	 6	 Orlhena (FR)
	 1	 Picnic Royal (FR)

9	 Daliapur (GER)	 44%
4	 Timballina (GER)	 33%
1	 Picnic Royal (FR)	 21%
5	 Joey Up (FR)	 12%
11	Aspen (FR)	 11%

13	Cole Chop (FR)	 29%
4	 Timballina (GER)	 29%
1	 Picnic Royal (FR)	 28%
11	Aspen (FR)	 27%
5	 Joey Up (FR)	 26%

12	Kaleobayane (FR)	 2:27.90
4	 Timballina (GER)	 2:28.14
1	 Picnic Royal (FR)	 2:29.29
5	 Joey Up (FR)	 2:29.29
11	Aspen (FR)	 2:29.40

Race Preview: Sir Garsing (FR) Won over this trip at Pau in a Class 4 on 2 January last time out. 
Capable of making his presence felt. Amor A Mani (FR) Has eased in the ratings since a win in 
September last year on the turf. Ran well to be fifth in a Class 3 Handicap at this track on  
15 January. Player. Orlhena (FR) Several unplaced runs of late, ninth over 3200m at this track in a 
Class 3 Handicap on 15 January last time out. She won a higher rating last year and will be suited by 
the drop in distance today. Picnic Royal (FR) Fair sixth last time over the track and trip in a Class 4 
on 17 January. He is versatile over different distances and can feature.

RACE  5	 8:40 PM	 (EUR24,000)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2400m
1	 862158	 Princesse Saphir (FR)	 60	 [	12]	S Pasquier	 10.8%	 Frau A Budka	 7.0%
2	 203072	 Acotango (FR)	 60	 [	8]	 L Gallo (2.5)	 10.8%	 M Boutin	 7.8%
3	 030310	 Athineos (FR)	 59	 [	15]	M Velon (1.5)	 8.8%	 S Jesus	 8.5%
4	 885849	 Amelielympique (IRE)	 58.5	 [	14]	T Piccone	 9.4%	 C Escuder	 11.5%
5	 037122	 Coupe D’europe (FR)	 57	 [	13]	H Boutin	 8.0%	 R Fradet	 9.3%
6	 431210	 Lady Mana (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
7	 422297	 Dembee (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 M Grandin	 13.1%	 J M Lis	 13.2%
8	 313175	 Riyak (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 J Parize	 7.4%
9	 796943	 Auteur	 56.5	 [	7]	 Sibylle Vogt (1.5)	 16.0%	 R Fradet	 9.3%
10	800063	 Dreams (FR)	 56	 [	11]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 S Pecoraro	 11.3%
11	279003	 Luna Rock (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 T Bachelot	 9.5%	 L Baudron	 7.0%
12	801720	 Shalaa Dancer (FR)	 55.5	 [	2]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 M Pitart	 10.1%
13	622059	 Rouge (IRE)	 54	 [	1]	 A Crastus	 8.4%	 L Vitabile	 17.4%
14	773377	 Le Rouge Chinois (DEN)	 53.5	 [	6]	 M Z  Sahebjan (1.5)	 2.3%	 A West	 4.3%
15	400707	 Vasigreen (FR)	 53	 [	5]	 M Fleury (2.5)	 11.1%	 B Audouin	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 5	 Coupe D’europe (FR)
	 10	 Dreams (FR)
	 11	 Luna Rock (FR)
	 4	 Amelielympique (IRE)

8	 Riyak (FR)	 33%
11	Luna Rock (FR)	 33%
12	Shalaa Dancer (FR)	 22%
3	 Athineos (FR)	 22%
5	 Coupe D’europe (FR)	 22%

1	 Princesse Saphir (FR)	 67%
8	 Riyak (FR)	 50%
2	 Acotango (FR)	 38%
6	 Lady Mana (FR)	 37%
12	Shalaa Dancer (FR)	 33%

10	Dreams (FR)	 2:30.38
9	 Auteur	 2:31.25
5	 Coupe D’europe (FR)	 2:31.81
4	 Amelielympique (IRE)	 2:31.91
15	Vasigreen (FR)	 2:32.33

Race Preview: Coupe D’europe (FR) Three good runs recently, second on the latest over 2600m 
in a Class 3 Handicap at Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 16 December. Leading chance. Dreams (FR) 
Finished third over 2000m at Saint-Cloud in a Class 3 on 20 November on his latest start. Has eased 
in the weights and can be involved. Luna Rock (FR) Placed third over 2400m in a Class 3 Handicap 
at Deauville on 22 December on her latest start. One to look at each-way. Amelielympique (IRE) 
Unplaced last time, fourth before that at Salon-Provence in a Class 3 Handicap on 27 November. 
She has placed form at this track and warrants respect.
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RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 (EUR54,900)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 870117	 Un Instant (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 N Perret	 10.3%
2	 474029	 Lisicles	 56	 [	1]	 I Mendizabal	 6.6%	 J M Lis	 13.2%
3	 415122	 Morphewan (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 H Besnier	 12.4%	 P Cottier	 13.7%
4	 715721	 Believer (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 T Bachelot	 9.5%	 G Bietolini	 12.1%
5	 272101	 Kovrov (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.7%
6	 864171	 Future Fate	 56	 [	2]	 G T De Prevaux	 10.5%	 Tim Donworth	 12.5%
7	 480149	 Piquoiseau (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 D Artu	 5.6%
8	 512123	 Croquis (IRE)	 55.5	 [	3]	 E Corallo	 10.8%	 C Ferland	 16.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Believer (FR)
	 5	 Kovrov (FR)
	 3	 Morphewan (FR)
	 8	 Croquis (IRE)

4	 Believer (FR)	 100%
1	 Un Instant (FR)	 75%
3	 Morphewan (FR)	 50%
5	 Kovrov (FR)	 33%
8	 Croquis (IRE)	 33%

5	 Kovrov (FR)	 59%
3	 Morphewan (FR)	 50%
4	 Believer (FR)	 42%
6	 Future Fate	 39%
1	 Un Instant (FR)	 33%

3	 Morphewan (FR)	 1:59.93
5	 Kovrov (FR)	 2:01.16
6	 Future Fate	 2:03.16
4	 Believer (FR)	 2:07.82
8	 Croquis (IRE)	 2:10.45

Race Preview: Believer (FR) Good win by 3 lengths over 1800m at Deauville in a Class 1 on  
12 December on his latest start.  Leading player. Kovrov (FR) Won with authority by 1.5 lengths 
at Marseille Pont De Vivaux in a Class 2 on 16 December. Course winner over 1600m previously. 
Can feature. Morphewan (FR) Ran well when finishing second over 2200m at this track in a Class 
2 on 14 January on his latest start. Capable of making an impact. Croquis (IRE) Finished third 
over 2200m in a Class 2 at this track on 12 January and Listed placed when second before that at 
Deauville in December. Hard to ignore.

RACE  7	 9:50 PM	 (EUR20,200)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 932646	 Zodd (IRE)	 60	 [	1]	 H Boutin	 8.0%	 M Boutin	 7.8%
2	 245	 Mr Filerin (FR)	 59.5	 [	3]	 E Puillet-roda (1)	 7.9%	 M Pitart	 10.1%
3	 654260	 Kawaalot (IRE)	 58.5	 [	10]	L Gallo (2.5)	 10.8%	 M Boutin	 7.8%
4	 725565	 Tanfepas (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 S Ruis	 9.0%	 F Boualem	 4.8%
5	 709132	 Chant Dore (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	T Trullier	 7.7%	 R Fradet	 9.3%
6	 057035	 Hoodwink (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.7%
7	 990100	 Easily Convinced (IRE)	 56	 [	4]	 M Z  Sahebjan (1.5)	 2.3%	 A West	 4.3%
8	 454905	 Howabouthatnow (FR)	 56	 [	14]	Sibylle Vogt (1.5)	 16.0%	 H Tabet	 25.0%
9	 0396	 M’glamour (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 B Flandrin	 9.8%	 G Geisler	 14.8%
10	 002	 Celanoken (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Escuder	 11.5%
11	074756	 Shancel (IRE)	 55.5	 [	5]	 M Grandin	 13.1%	 E Mikhalides	 9.2%
12	968940	 Mahjouba (FR)	 55	 [	12]	T Bachelot	 9.5%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%
13	 8776	 Candy Cherie (FR)	 54.5	 [	2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 S Labate	 10.4%
14	606070	 Great Lord (FR)	 54.5	 [	15]	Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 C Escuder	 11.5%
15	049047	 Royal Enclosure	 53.5	 [	9]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.3%	 M Boutin	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 5	 Chant Dore (FR)
	 6	 Hoodwink (FR)
	 1	 Zodd (IRE)
	 2	 Mr Filerin (FR)

5	 Chant Dore (FR)	 83%
15	Royal Enclosure	 33%
10	Celanoken (FR)	 33%
6	 Hoodwink (FR)	 33%
12	Mahjouba (FR)	 22%

15	Royal Enclosure	 2:04.44
6	 Hoodwink (FR)	 2:04.61
5	 Chant Dore (FR)	 2:05.98
7	 Easily Convinced (IRE)	 2:06.21
11	Shancel (IRE)	 2:07.10

Race Preview: Chant Dore (FR) Nice second over 2000m at Marseille Pont De Vivaux in a Class 4 
Handicap on 4 January last start. Leading contender. Hoodwink (FR) Fair fifth over 1800m in a Claimer 
at Lyon La Soie on 15 December on her latest start. Can be involved despite a wide draw. Zodd (IRE) 
Ran well to be sixth over 2400m at this track in a Condition on 15 January last time out. Talented and 
can have a say from top-weight. Mr Filerin (FR) Credible effort when fifth in a Class 4 Handicap at 
Marseille Pont De Vivaux on 4 January over 2000m. Lightly raced and has more to come.

RACE  8	 10:32 PM	 (EUR24,000)	 Cagnes-Sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 630550	 Lady Vitesse (FR)	 61.5	 [	11]	D Fortuna (1.5)	 0.0%	 R Chotard	 10.8%
2	 121180	 Sigtuna (FR)	 60.5	 [	1]	 E Puillet-roda (1)	 7.9%	 M Pitart	 10.1%
3	 311594	 Pumba (FR)	 58.5	 [	10]	M Germain (1.5)	 10.0%	 Mme L Salton	 5.3%
4	 354839	 Cortella (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 S Pasquier	 10.8%	 N Caullery	 8.5%
5	 177630	 Senonnian (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	I Mendizabal	 6.6%	 P Monfort	 5.7%
6	 141222	 Glavia (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 H Besnier	 12.4%	 F Boualem	 4.8%
7	 500117	 Bornaway (IRE)	 57.5	 [	3]	 T Bachelot	 9.5%	 P Decouz	 17.6%
8	 421026	 Almeria	 57.5	 [	5]	 A Orani	 14.1%	 J Reynier	 18.7%
9	 351450	 Mourat (FR)	 57.5	 [	2]	 H Boutin	 8.0%	 C Boutin	 7.9%
10	751087	 Mariner Boy	 57.5	 [	7]	 E Corallo	 10.8%	 L Vitabile	 17.4%
11	762105	 Faust (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 G Bietolini	 12.1%
12	303956	 Tulpar (GER)	 57.5	 [	12]	Sibylle Vogt (1.5)	 16.0%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.5%
13	903390	 Beetlejuice (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 M Grandin	 13.1%	 L Baudron	 7.0%
14	512806	 Dengie (FR)	 56	 [	15]	T Piccone	 9.4%	 C Escuder	 11.5%
15	264251	 Masindhal (FR)	 55.5	 [	14]	M Velon (1.5)	 8.8%	 M M S-lacaille	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 13	 Beetlejuice (FR)
	 7	 Bornaway (IRE)
	 4	 Cortella (FR)
	 12	 Tulpar (GER)

3	 Pumba (FR)	 50%
7	 Bornaway (IRE)	 33%
1	 Lady Vitesse (FR)	 11%

6	 Glavia (FR)	 80%
3	 Pumba (FR)	 50%
5	 Senonnian (FR)	 44%
4	 Cortella (FR)	 39%
8	 Almeria	 33%

4	 Cortella (FR)	 2:00.19
1	 Lady Vitesse (FR)	 2:00.50
7	 Bornaway (IRE)	 2:02.30
12	Tulpar (GER)	 2:04.11
5	 Senonnian (FR)	 2:04.26

Race Preview: Beetlejuice (FR) Two unplaced runs since a third over 1800m at Deauville on  
28 November in a Handicap. Can be effective off a good weight. Bornaway (IRE) Unplaced last 
time, two wins before that at Lyon La Soie, the latter over 1800m in a Class 3 on 8 November. Hard 
to discount. Cortella (FR) Unplaced last time, third before that over 1800m in a Claimer at Deauville 
on 17 December. Can make her presence felt. Tulpar (GER) Three unplaced runs since a third over 
1800m in a Condition at Saarbrucken on 20 September. Each way angle.
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第  1 场	 6:28 PM	 (27,400欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2150公尺
1	 31	玛蒂涅	 Martagny (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 利尼尔	 18.7%
2	 441	圣马丁	 Saint Martin (FR)	 57	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.5%
3	 61552	法兰科罗	 French Colorado (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 瑞斯	 9.0%	 佩瑞特	 10.3%
4	 11	粉豹	 Pink Panthera (FR)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 贝斯尼	 12.4%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
5	 751	修道院	 L’abbaye (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 13.1%	 艾斯库德	 11.5%
6	 121	唯趣美妙	 Just For Meme (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 艾斯库德	 11.5%
7	 522433	穆哈利亚	 Muhaaria (FR)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 8.4%	 康德拉	 8.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 1	玛蒂涅

	 4	 粉豹

	 6	 唯趣美妙

	 3	 法兰科罗

2	 圣马丁	 100%

赛事预览: 玛蒂涅 11月27日于沙隆普温一场2000米未夺标马赛事中胜得漂亮，今可越战越勇，

夺魁在即。  粉豹 包括两周前于尚蒂伊一场1800米第2级赛事中，以两个马位的优势夺冠在内，

迄今两战皆胜，今可扮演争胜主角。  唯趣美妙 迄今3战2冠1亚，12月15日于里昂纳丝一场

1800米第2级赛事中获胜，首战即于草地夺冠，势必不容小觑。  法兰科罗 1月13日于波城一场

2000米第2级赛事中获得亚军，可争得一席之位。

第  2 场	 6:59 PM	 (34,800欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 174831	冲上云霄	 Reach The Sky (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 贝斯尼	 12.4%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
2	 12	勇士科林	 Colin The Brave (IRE)	 57	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 彭塔	 10.3%
3	 11546	小王子	 Les Petits Princes (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 8.4%	 佩瑞特	 10.3%
4	 246111	寇普维克	 Kourpluvix (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 利尼尔	 18.7%
5	 214	卡隆布	 Caromb	 56	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 13.1%	 利尼尔	 18.7%
6	 441724	欲望权力	 Want And Power (IRE)	 56	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 利尼尔	 18.7%
7	 321779	希里米利	 Txirimiri (FR)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 巴切洛	 9.5%	 迪克斯	 17.6%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	冲上云霄

	 6	 欲望权力

	 3	 小王子

	 5	 卡隆布

3	 小王子	 100%
7	 希里米利	 33%

2	 勇士科林	 100%
6	 欲望权力	 56%
4	 寇普维克	 53%
3	 小王子	 50%
1	 冲上云霄	 47%

1	 冲上云霄	1:35.13
3	 小王子	 1:36.71
4	 寇普维克	1:38.10
6	 欲望权力	1:39.40
5	 卡隆布	 1:39.93

赛事预览: 冲上云霄 包括12月19日于尚蒂伊的一场1600米第1级赛事在内，近两仗皆报捷， 

擅长于此领域作战，可力摘桂冠。  欲望权力 近两仗均争得位置，11月16日于米兰一场1600米

草地赛事中获得第4，今可扮演争胜主角。  小王子 11月21日于尚蒂伊一场1600米第1级赛事

中获得第6，表现可圈可点，去年2月于此地一场1600米未夺标马赛事中夺冠，值得多加关注。  

卡隆布 3月17日于尚蒂伊一场第2级赛事中获得第4，表现不俗，今休后复出，若状态持稳， 

可争得名次。

第  3 场	 7:31 PM	 (34,800欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 067811	大忙人	 No Lunch (IRE)	 58	 [	 3]	 科雷拉	 10.8%	 霍利达	 16.0%
2	 302730	天窗	 Skylight Brochard (HOL)	 56	 [	 6]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 东沃特	 12.5%
3	 564322	十角	 Ten Horns (FR)	 56	 [	 1]	 贝斯尼	 12.4%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
4	 855535	极速拉吉	 Fast Raaj (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.7%	 巴伯罗	 11.5%
5	 500444	安托鲁斯	 Anthorus (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 彭塔	 10.3%
6	 453057	恰拉尼亚	 Chiaraniya (FR)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 瑟罗尔	 11.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	大忙人

	 4	 极速拉吉

	 3	 十角

	 2	 天窗

1	 大忙人	 100%
6	 恰拉尼亚	 100%
4	 极速拉吉	 67%
3	 十角	 50%

1	 大忙人	 36%
4	 极速拉吉	 27%
3	 十角	 27%
5	 安托鲁斯	 25%
6	 恰拉尼亚	 8%

1	 大忙人	 1:16.03
4	 极速拉吉	1:33.62
5	 安托鲁斯	1:35.23
6	 恰拉尼亚	1:37.54
3	 十角	 1:38.08

赛事预览: 大忙人 包括12月3日于多维尔的一场1500米表列赛在内，近两仗皆获胜，实力优秀，

将难以被击败。  极速拉吉 11月2日于多维尔一场1400米表列赛中获得季军，表现出色，乃此地

专家，不容忽视。  十角 近四仗皆争得位置，12月9日于尚蒂伊一场1300米第2级赛事中获得 

亚军，值得多加关注。  天窗 上仗未能有作为，此前于11月8日尚蒂伊一场1400米第3级让磅赛

中获得季军，可拼入榜内。

第  4 场	 8:03 PM	 (20,200欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2400公尺
1	 351076	野餐王族	 Picnic Royal (FR)	 60	 [	 4]	 罗达	 7.9%	 帕里兹	 7.4%
2	 042700	康朗	 Kumran (FR)	 59	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 奥杜英	 10.5%
3	 501071	佳星先生	 Sir Garsing (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 肖塔尔	 10.8%
4	 607047	丁巴利纳	 Timballina (GER)	 58.5	 [	13]	 利库维	 8.7%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
5	 600693	奋斗乔伊	 Joey Up (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 7.7%	 卡勒里	 8.5%
6	 088069	欧林纳	 Orlhena (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 柏丁	 7.9%
7	 440100	利亚快车	 Liya Chope (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 瑞斯	 9.0%	 拉巴特	 10.4%
8	 406605	玛尼	 Amor A Mani (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 阿尔图	 5.6%
9	 093434	达利普	 Daliapur (GER)	 57	 [	 8]	 弗德兰	 9.8%	 格伊斯	 14.8%
10	 007080	艾吉希拉	 Algeciras (FR)	 56	 [	14]	 巴切洛	 9.5%	 帕里兹	 7.4%
11	 776490	白杨	 Aspen (FR)	 55	 [	 5]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 宝伦	 4.8%
12	 440213	克尔巴杨	 Kaleobayane (FR)	 53	 [	12]	 卡拉图	 8.4%	 菲利潘	 5.1%
13	 095421	克尔快车	 Cole Chop (FR)	 52.5	 [	 2]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 菲利潘	 5.1%
14	 573688	光明大师	 Master Light (FR)	 51	 [	 7]	 尼克乐	 5.7%	 菲利潘	 5.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	佳星先生

	 8	 玛尼

	 6	 欧林纳

	 1	 野餐王族

9	 达利普	 44%
4	 丁巴利纳	 33%
1	 野餐王族	 21%
5	 奋斗乔伊	 12%
11	白杨	 11%

13	克尔快车	 29%
4	 丁巴利纳	 29%
1	 野餐王族	 28%
11	白杨	 27%
5	 奋斗乔伊	 26%

12	克尔巴杨	2:27.90
4	 丁巴利纳	2:28.14
1	 野餐王族	2:29.29
5	 奋斗乔伊	2:29.29
11	白杨	 2:29.40

赛事预览: 佳星先生 上仗于1月2日波城一场2400米第4级赛事中获胜，今可力撼群驹。  玛尼  

去年9月于草地获胜，随后评分下滑，1月15日于此地一场第3级让磅赛中获得第5，可与群驹 

一斗。  欧林纳 近期未能有作为，1月15日于此地一场3200米第3级让磅赛中获得第9，去年曾

于较高级别的赛事中获胜，今缩程作战甚合蹄，值得追捧。  野餐王族 上仗于1月17日一场此地

同程的第4级赛事中获得第6，表现不俗，擅长于不同途程作战，有望拼入榜内。

第  5 场	 8:40 PM	 (24,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2400公尺
1	 862158	萨菲公主	 Princesse Saphir (FR)	 60	 [	12]	 巴斯贵	 10.8%	 巴德卡	 7.0%
2	 203072	艾克探戈	 Acotango (FR)	 60	 [	 8]	 加洛(2.5)	 10.8%	 伯丁	 7.8%
3	 030310	阿缇尼斯	 Athineos (FR)	 59	 [	15]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.8%	 杰苏	 8.5%
4	 885849	艾梅利比	 Amelielympique (IRE)	 58.5	 [	14]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 艾斯库德	 11.5%
5	 037122	称霸法国	 Coupe D’europe (FR)	 57	 [	13]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 弗拉德	 9.3%
6	 431210	玛纳少女	 Lady Mana (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
7	 422297	丹比	 Dembee (FR)	 57	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 13.1%	 利斯	 13.2%
8	 313175	利亚克	 Riyak (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 帕里兹	 7.4%
9	 796943	澳洲特产	 Auteur	 56.5	 [	 7]	 希比尔(1.5)	 16.0%	 弗拉德	 9.3%
10	 800063	梦想	 Dreams (FR)	 56	 [	11]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 皮克拉洛	 11.3%
11	 279003	月石	 Luna Rock (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 9.5%	 博德龙	 7.0%
12	 801720	莎拉舞者	 Shalaa Dancer (FR)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 毕塔特	 10.1%
13	 622059	胭脂	 Rouge (IRE)	 54	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 8.4%	 维塔贝	 17.4%
14	 773377	奇诺斯	 Le Rouge Chinois (DEN)	 53.5	 [	 6]	 沙赫占(1.5)	 2.3%	 韦斯特	 4.3%
15	 400707	瓦希格林	 Vasigreen (FR)	 53	 [	 5]	 弗里(2.5)	 11.1%	 奥杜英	 10.5%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 5	称霸法国

	10	梦想

	11	月石

	 4	 艾梅利比

8	 利亚克	 33%
11	月石	 33%
12	莎拉舞者	 22%
3	 阿缇尼斯	 22%
5	 称霸法国	 22%

1	 萨菲公主	 67%
8	 利亚克	 50%
2	 艾克探戈	 38%
6	 玛纳少女	 37%
12	莎拉舞者	 33%

10	梦想	 2:30.38
9	 澳洲特产	2:31.25
5	 称霸法国	2:31.81
4	 艾梅利比	2:31.91
15	瓦希格林	2:32.33

赛事预览: 称霸法国 近三仗均表现出色，12月16日于维沃一场2600米第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，

今夺魁胜算大。  梦想 上仗于11月20日圣云一场2000米第3级赛事中获得季军，现驮重下降， 

具备一定的竞争力。  月石 12月22日于多维尔一场2400米第3级让磅赛中获得季军，可多加 

留意。  艾梅利比 上仗未能有作为，此前于11月27日沙隆普温一场第3级让磅赛中获得第4， 

于此地战绩优秀，值得尊敬。
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第  6 场	 9:15 PM	 (54,900欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 870117	立刻胜	 Un Instant (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 佩瑞特	 10.3%
2	 474029	里斯克	 Lisicles	 56	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 6.6%	 利斯	 13.2%
3	 415122	莫菲万	 Morphewan (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 贝斯尼	 12.4%	 克迪尔	 13.7%
4	 715721	信仰者	 Believer (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 9.5%	 比多利尼	 12.1%
5	 272101	科夫洛	 Kovrov (FR)	 56	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 利尼尔	 18.7%
6	 864171	未来缘分	 Future Fate	 56	 [	 2]	 特罗里	 10.5%	 东沃特	 12.5%
7	 480149	皮克瓦索	 Piquoiseau (FR)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 阿尔图	 5.6%
8	 512123	素描	 Croquis (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 科雷拉	 10.8%	 霍利达	 16.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	信仰者

	 5	 科夫洛

	 3	 莫菲万

	 8	 素描

4	 信仰者	 100%
1	 立刻胜	 75%
3	 莫菲万	 50%
5	 科夫洛	 33%
8	 素描	 33%

5	 科夫洛	 59%
3	 莫菲万	 50%
4	 信仰者	 42%
6	 未来缘分	 39%
1	 立刻胜	 33%

3	 莫菲万	 1:59.93
5	 科夫洛	 2:01.16
6	 未来缘分	2:03.16
4	 信仰者	 2:07.82
8	 素描	 2:10.45

赛事预览: 信仰者 上仗于12月12日多维尔一场1800米第1级赛事中，以三个马位的优势胜得漂亮，

今可扮演争胜主角。  科夫洛 12月16日于维沃一场1600米第2级赛事中大获全胜，曾于此地1600米

夺冠，可再下一城。  莫菲万 上仗于1月14日此地一场2200米第2级赛事中获得亚军，表现不俗，

能有一番作为。  素描 1月12日于此地一场2200米第2级赛事中获得季军，此前于12月的多维尔 

一场表列赛中获得亚军，不容小觑。

第  7 场	 9:50 PM	 (20,200欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 932646	卓德	 Zodd (IRE)	 60	 [	 1]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 伯丁	 7.8%
2	 245	斐乐琳	 Mr Filerin (FR)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 罗达(1)	 7.9%	 毕塔特	 10.1%
3	 654260	卡瓦洛	 Kawaalot (IRE)	 58.5	 [	10]	 加洛(2.5)	 10.8%	 伯丁	 7.8%
4	 725565	丹菲帕斯	 Tanfepas (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 瑞斯	 9.0%	 柏勒姆	 4.8%
5	 709132	圣歌多尔	 Chant Dore (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	 杜利尔	 7.7%	 弗拉德	 9.3%
6	 057035	蒙蔽忽悠	 Hoodwink (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 利尼尔	 18.7%
7	 990100	易信灵	 Easily Convinced (IRE)	 56	 [	 4]	 沙赫占(1.5)	 2.3%	 韦斯特	 4.3%
8	 454905	此时此刻	 Howabouthatnow (FR)	 56	 [	14]	 希比尔(1.5)	 16.0%	 塔贝特	 25.0%
9	 0396	优雅	 M’glamour (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 弗德兰	 9.8%	 格伊斯	 14.8%
10	 002	赛兰诺肯	 Celanoken (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.5%
11	 074756	善塞尔	 Shancel (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 格兰丁	 13.1%	 米卡利	 9.2%
12	 968940	马赫祖巴	 Mahjouba (FR)	 55	 [	12]	 巴切洛	 9.5%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
13	 8776	糖果雪莉	 Candy Cherie (FR)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 拉巴特	 10.4%
14	 606070	伟大的主	 Great Lord (FR)	 54.5	 [	15]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 艾斯库德	 11.5%
15	 049047	皇家围场	 Royal Enclosure	 53.5	 [	 9]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 伯丁	 7.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 5	圣歌多尔

	 6	 蒙蔽忽悠

	 1	 卓德

	 2	 斐乐琳

5	 圣歌多尔	 83%
15	皇家围场	 33%
10	赛兰诺肯	 33%
6	 蒙蔽忽悠	 33%
12	马赫祖巴	 22%

15	皇家围场	2:04.44
6	 蒙蔽忽悠	2:04.61
5	 圣歌多尔	2:05.98
7	 易信灵	 2:06.21
11	善塞尔	 2:07.10

赛事预览: 圣歌多尔 上仗于1月4日维沃一场2000米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现可圈可点，

今夺魁胜算大。  蒙蔽忽悠 上仗于12月15日里昂纳丝一场1800米赛事中获得第5，表现不俗，

若能克服外档劣势，可力拼到底。  卓德 上仗于1月15日此地一场2400米条件赛中名列第6， 

表现不俗，具备一定的潜力，若能适应顶磅，可与群驹一斗。  斐乐琳 1月4日于维沃一场 

2000米第4级让磅赛中获得第5，表现相当出色，经验尚浅，今可有良多进展。

第  8 场	 10:32 PM	 (24,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 630550	维泰斯	 Lady Vitesse (FR)	 61.5	 [	11]	 福图纳(1.5)	 0.0%	 肖塔尔	 10.8%
2	 121180	西格图纳	 Sigtuna (FR)	 60.5	 [	 1]	 罗达(1)	 7.9%	 毕塔特	 10.1%
3	 311594	彭彭	 Pumba (FR)	 58.5	 [	10]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.0%	 萨顿	 5.3%
4	 354839	科特拉	 Cortella (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 巴斯贵	 10.8%	 卡勒里	 8.5%
5	 177630	塞农尼安	 Senonnian (FR)	 58.5	 [	13]	 曼迪扎	 6.6%	 蒙福特	 5.7%
6	 141222	吉拉维亚	 Glavia (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 贝斯尼	 12.4%	 柏勒姆	 4.8%
7	 500117	博纳维	 Bornaway (IRE)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 9.5%	 迪克斯	 17.6%
8	 421026	埃梅丽娅	 Almeria	 57.5	 [	 5]	 欧拉尼	 14.1%	 利尼尔	 18.7%
9	 351450	穆拉特	 Mourat (FR)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 柏丁	 7.9%
10	 751087	海航少年	 Mariner Boy	 57.5	 [	 7]	 科雷拉	 10.8%	 维塔贝	 17.4%
11	 762105	法斯特	 Faust (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 比多利尼	 12.1%
12	 303956	图尔帕尔	 Tulpar (GER)	 57.5	 [	12]	 希比尔(1.5)	 16.0%	 维米尔	 6.5%
13	 903390	甲虫汁	 Beetlejuice (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 格兰丁	 13.1%	 博德龙	 7.0%
14	 512806	登吉	 Dengie (FR)	 56	 [	15]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 艾斯库德	 11.5%
15	 264251	马辛达尔	 Masindhal (FR)	 55.5	 [	14]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.8%	 康德拉	 8.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 13	甲虫汁

	 7	 博纳维

	 4	 科特拉

	12	图尔帕尔

3	 彭彭	 50%
7	 博纳维	 33%
1	 维泰斯	 11%

6	 吉拉维亚	 80%
3	 彭彭	 50%
5	 塞农尼安	 44%
4	 科特拉	 39%
8	 埃梅丽娅	 33%

4	 科特拉	 2:00.19
1	 维泰斯	 2:00.50
7	 博纳维	 2:02.30
12	图尔帕尔	2:04.11
5	 塞农尼安	2:04.26

赛事预览: 甲虫汁 11月28日于多维尔一场1800米让磅赛中获得季军，此后两仗皆未有作为，今

驮重理想，可力撼群驹。  博纳维 包括11月8日于此地举行的一场1800米第3级赛事在内，此前

曾于里昂纳丝两次获胜，上仗未能有作为，今若状态返勇，势必不容小觑。  科特拉 上仗未能

有作为，此前于12月17日多维尔一场1800米赛事中获得季军，今可跻身前列。  图尔帕尔 9月

20日于沙布吕肯一场1800米赛事中获得季军，此后三仗皆未能有作为，于此场合可争得位置。
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